502546043 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY WILCOX INGELS	10/22/2013
MATTHEW MARTIN SCHATTGEN	10/24/2013
SHANNON BROOKE RICHARDSON	10/22/2013
JOSHUA STEPHAN DOYLE	10/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XL SPECIALIZED TRAILERS, INC.
Street Address:	1086 SOUTH THIRD STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 400
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14033164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781 **Phone**: 6127464780

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET Address Line 2: TCF TOWER, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193.0008US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE M. DEVRIES SMITH
	PATENT

502546043 REEL: 031478 FRAME: 0783

14033164

CH \$40 00

Signature:	/Katherine M. DeVries Smith/
Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page2.tif source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page3.tif source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page4.tif source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page5.tif source=193_0008US01_EXECUTED_Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey Wilcox Ingels, and Matthew Martin Schattgen, and Shannon

Brooke Richardson, and Joshua Stephan Doyle, made certain new and useful inventions and

improvements for which We filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on

September 20, 2013, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number

14/033,164, is entitled SUPPORT MEMBER FOR A TRAILER, and has attorney docket no.

193.0008US01.

AND WHEREAS, XL Specialized Trailers, Inc., having an office and place of business

at 1086 South Third Street, P.O. Box 400, Manchester, IA 52057 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements

and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Docket No: 193.0008US01 Serial Number: 14/033,164

Filing Date: September 20, 2013

Page 2 of 6

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that We and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, We covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this दिन day of
	John Wilcox Sylender Jeffrey Wilcox Ingels
	Jeffrey Wilcox Ingels
STATE OF IOWA	
(}
COUNTY OF Delaware	<u></u>
On this 22nd day of 0c	<u>ೆ 10 6 ೬೯</u> , 2013 before me personally appeared <u>Jeffre</u>
Wilcox Ingels to me known and know	wn to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he/she duly	y acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for th
uses and purposes therein set forth.	
asso ara parpossa morem ser torer.	
[SEAL] IRENE KRAC Commission Number My Commission F	74T # 767647 xphes

Notary Public

Docket No. 193,0008US01 Serial Number , 14/033,164 Filling Date : September 20, 2013 Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Why day of October, 2013.

Matthew Martin Schattgen

STATE OF Towa

On this 24th day of October, 2013 before me personally appeared

Matthew Martin Schattgen to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

INTERIE KRACHT

Companies for the transport of th

Notary Public

Docket No: 193 0008US01 Serial Number : 14/033,164 Filing Date : September 20, 2013 Page 5 of 6

[SEAL]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Rand day of Deto ber 2013.
Shannon Brooke Richardson
STATE OF IOWA
COUNTY OF Management
On this zand day of oto be, 2013 before me personally appeared
Shannon Brooke Richardson to me known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

IRENE KRACHT
Corrections on Humber 767647
By Commission Explices
ACLE SOLU

Decket No: 193,0008US01 Serial Number: 14/033,164
Filing Date: September 20, 2013
Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/25/2013

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set m	y hand this 👯	nd day of
Depoper	, 2013.			
			Szalas	January La
	;	production of the second of th	Joshua Stephai	1 Doyle
STATE OF Low	<u> </u>			
. \$)			
COUNTY OF 04 1	Yware)			
On this <u>ሂኒ</u> አ	Q day of October	, 2013 before	e me personally	/ appeared <u>Joshua</u>
Stephan Doyle to me	known and known to me to l	be the person d	lescribed in and	d who executed
the foregoing instrum	ent, and he/she duly acknow	ledged to me t	hat he/she exec	cuted the same for
the uses and purposes	therein set forth.			
·····				
[SEAL]	IRENE KRACHT S Cominission Number 767647			
	My Commission Expires			
		Notary Publ	ic	